
Arts and Culture

Churches

Gibbons Community Garden Society
Gibbons.CG@outlook.com
Community Music Initiatives
Kevin Heshedahl, 1-877-413-4810
info@communitymusic.ca
Gibbons Farmers Market
Kelly, 780-239-4282
gibbonsfarmermarketmanager@gmail.com 
Sturgeon Antique Tractor Club
Earl Briggs, 780-923-3503
Sturgeon River Historical Society
Louise Bauder, 780-923-3126
gibbons.museum@outlook.com
Sturgeon Unity Singers
Arlene Theberge, 780-578-6272
aitheberge456@hotmail.com

Emmanuel Anglican Church
Rev. Anthony Kwaw, 
emmanuelanglican2@gmail.com
Sacred Heart Catholic Church Gibbons
780-998-3288
olangels.ftsask@caedm.ca
Sturgeon Alliance Church
Monique Yushchyshyn, 780-923-2727
office@sturgeonalliance.org
Gibbons/Coronado United Church
gcunitedchurches@gmail.com
Lori Bonaca, 780-910-1181
lbonaca@shaw.ca

A Child’s Hope
Darlene Samagalski, 780-644-4713
Darlene.samagalski@gmail.com
Bon Accord Gibbons Food Bank
780-923-2344
bonaccordgibbonsfoodbank@gmail.com
Coffee&Chaos-Sturgeon Alliance Church
Kelly Kozak, 780-923-2727
kkozak@sturgeonalliance.org
The Community Closet
780-923-2374
Edmonton Garrison Military 
Family Resource Centre (MFRC)
780-973-4011 ext. 2285
Families First Society
780-998-5595 ext. 224
info@familiesfirstsociety.ca
Gibbons Public Library
780-923-2004
librarian@gibbonslibrary.ab.ca
Gibbons TOPS Club
mfreeman_15@hotmail.com
Gibbons Twilight Club
Louise Bauder, 996-1202
jlbauder@shaw.ca
Gibbons Volunteer Fire Department
gibbonsfirerescue@gmail.com
Gibbons Ladies Auxiliary Branch 226
Cherie K (president), 780-222-4947
gibbonsla226@gmail.com
Jessica Martel Memorial Foundation
info@jmmf.ca, 780-939-2870
1-866-939-2850 (24/7 crisis line)

Service Organization

Oak Hill Foundation
Evan Kay, Director 780-921-2121
ekay@oakhillranch.ca
Royal Canadian Legion Gibbons Branch 226
gibbonslegionsecretary@gmail.com
Rentals/Scott McKindley, 1-902-210-2182
St Albert Sturgeon Hospice Association
Marcie Mazurenko, 587-921-1345
marcie.mazurenko@sasha-cares.com
Sturgeon County Community Services
780-939-8335
Sturgeon Regional Emergency
Management Partnership
crabien@sturgeoncounty.ca 
Sturgeon River Agricultural Society
Rachelle Farrell , 780-904-9303
rachelle.farrell2@gmail.com
Sturgeon Rural Crime Watch
Colleen Prefontaine
sturgeonrcwa@gmail.com
Wild Rose Mama’s (Red Hat Society)
Audrey Petruk 
audreypetruk@gmail.com 

Gibbons Preschool Association
info@gibbonspreschool.com 
Gibbons School
780-923-2240
gibbons@sturgeon.ab.ca 
Sturgeon School Division Preschool Programs
780-939-4341
frec@sturgeon.ab.ca 
Kings Kids Preschool
780-923-2727
kingskidsgibbons@gmail.com
Landing Trail School
780-923-2898
ltrail@sturgeon.ab.ca
Landing Trail PIA/School Council
landingtrailPIA@gmail.com 
landingtrailchair@gmail.com
Sturgeon Adult Learning
780-923-2374
literacy@adultsturgeonlearning.ca 
Sturgeon Learning Centres
Sturgeon Composite High School
780-973-3301
schs@sturgeon.ab.ca 

CNN Spurs Hockey
registrar@cnnspurs.com
president@cnnspurs.com 
Dance Moves II
office@dancemoves2.com
Drop in Volleyball
Ella Morrell, 780-264-2434 
Emmorrell73@gmail.com
Gibbons Curling Club
gibbonscurlingclub@gmail.com 
Gibbons Minor Ball 
Matt DeSmet, 780-719-6419 
gibbonsminorball@gmail.com
Gibbons Minor Soccer
president1.gmsa@gmail.com

Service Organization cont.

Gibbons 2024
Community Groups 

Education and Learning 

Sports and Fitness 

Gibbons Mixed Slow Pitch
Tyler Osborne, 780-720-0017
tyler.osborne@hotmail.com
Gibbons Pickleball Club
Cindy Fecho 780-983-8123
cindy_fecho@hotmail.com
KidSport Fort Saskatchewan
fortsask@kidsport.ab.ca
Momentum Fitness Centre(MFC)
780-578-3359
mfc@gibbons.ca
Yobukan Karate 
Justin Rybie 780-668-7160
yobukan09@gmail.com
Yobukan Karate Parent Association
Stephan Hague 780-973-5114
Steve.hague@gmail.com

1st Gibbons Scout Group
Amy McConnell, 780-887-1095
amy.mcconnell@hotmail.com
4-H Sew & Sos Multi Club
Leona Petherbridge, 780-257-5099
stitchersbag@hotmail.com 
Fort Saskatchewan Navy League
president.fsnavyleague@gmail.com
co.strachan@yahoo.ca
524 Sturgeon Air Cadets
co524@shaw.ca
Gibbons Girl Guides
Liz Maki 780-264-6551 
Lizmaki@yahoo.ca 
Fuse Youth Group
Sturgeon Alliance Church  780-923-2727
Gibbons Youth Centre
780-578-6449 / 780-923-2374
epaterson@gibbons.ca
Gibbons Summer Programs 
587-596-8576 / 780-923-2374
summerprograms@gibbons.ca

Gibbons Twilight Club
Louise Bauder, 780-996-1202
jlbauder@shaw.ca
Gibbons Family Resource Centre
Laura Schmidt 780-923-2374
lschmidt@gibbons.ca
Homeland Housing-Spruce View Manor
780-923-3330
bleroy@homelandhousing.ca

Sports and Fitness cont.

Youth

Seniors 

Gibbons Community Services
Stephanie Peters, Director Community Services
 speters@gibbons.ca                780-923-2374
Laura Schmidt, Manager of Family and Supports Services
lschmidt@gibbons.ca               780-923-2374
Katie Fahlman, Community Builder Coordinator 
kfahlman@gibbons.ca             780-923-2374
Tracey Wiebe, Community Connector Coordinator 
twiebe@gibbons.ca                   780-923-2374
Hailey Bradley, Community Services Coordinator 
hbradley@gibbons.ca              780-923-2374
Joel Powesland, Facilities Manager 
jpowesland@gibbons.ca        780-923-2681
Noelle Parisian, Facility Bookings and Information
nparisian@gibbons.ca              780-578-2109
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